8Mb LW R-L, rev 1.0 1 / 26 November 3, 2000
CXK77P36L80AGB / CXK77P18L80AGBSONY 4/42/43/44
8Mb LW R-L HSTL High Speed Synchronous SRAMs (256K x 36 or 512K x18) Preliminary
Description
Features
• 4 Speed Bins Cycle Time / Access Time
-4 (-4A) (-4B) 4.0ns / 3.9ns (3.8ns) (3.7ns)
-42 (-42A) (-42B) 4.2ns / 4.2ns (4.1ns) (4.0ns)

BBBBBBB F F’
Description
1) C Field: Part Number Code (up to 17 characters).
2) B Field: Lot Code (up to 7 characters).
3) F Field: Wafer Fab Plant Code (1 character).
e.g. F = “W” indicates Wafertech Fab.
e.g. F = “” (blank) indicates TSMC Fab (no character is used for TSMC).
4) F’ Field: Revised Control Code (1 character).
Example 1: Wafertech Fab Example 2: TSMC Fab
SONY
CXK77P18L80AGB-4A
xxxxxxx W x
SONY
CXK77P18L80AGB-4A
xxxxxxx x
SONY® CXK77P36L80AGB / CXK77P18L80AGB Preliminary
8Mb LW R-L, rev 1.0 26 / 26 November 3, 2000
•Revision History
Rev. # Rev. date Description of Modification
rev 0.0 07/18/00 Initial Version
rev 1.0 11/03/00 1. Modified DC Recommended Operating Conditions (p. 7).
Removed Single-Ended clock support.
Removed Clock Input Cross Point Voltage (VX) specification.
VMIH (min) VREF + 0.3V to 1.3V
VMIL  (max) VREF - 0.3V to 0.4V
VCM (max) 1.1V to 1.3V
2. Modified DC Electrical Characteristics (p. 8).
Combined IDD specifications for each speed bin into one specification for all speed bins.
Removed IDD3 specification.
3. Modified AC Electrical Characteristics (p. 9).
Added note 2 regarding Address, Write Enables, Synchronous Select, and Data Input Hold
Times that states “these parameters are measured from VREF ± 200mV to the clock mid-
point”.
4. Modified JTAG DC Recommended Operating Conditions (p. 16).
VTOH (min) at ITOH = -100uA 2.7V to 2.6V
VTOH (min) at ITOH = -8mA 2.4V to 2.3V
5. Added BGA Package Marking (p. 25).